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Dacesber 21, 1971

Willtam F, Mosner, Esqe,
21 M Avamn
Townon, Marylind 21204
REs Type of Hebring: Specisl Exception for
qua
Locations E/5 of York Rosd, 150* M. of
Glencos Road
Patitioners Ruth rs

Commi ttes M‘I’?ﬂ'«*f 23, 1971
11th District
Ttem 84

Dear Sir:

The followl,
Comittes comments of

SR0JCT PLANNING DIVIS|ONe
This plan has been reviowsd and this office offers the
following commentst

13 addendum to our Zoning Advisory
13, 1971

Tha minfoum setback from the center 1ine of
Upper Glencos Road 18 75'. The entrancas will
ba subject to the approvel of the State
ifgmay Adsinistration and tha Department of
Traffic Engineering,

Pleasa note your records accordingly.
Vary truly yours,

OLIVER Ls MYERS, Chelrman

JS0Jry 30

Felbe ¥ .

Willlam F. Mosner, Esq,,
21 W, nne A
Towson, Karyland 2120k
RE1 1'1': of Hearing: Spacial Exception for
qus.

Location: E/S of York Road, 150¢ W, of
Glencos Rosd

Uppar

Patftionar: Ruth Q:,‘n

Committes Meating Noveaber 23, 1971
11th District

Itea BU

Oser Sirn

This office has received reviscd drawings and wa
are schaduling the above roferanced case for a hearings

: very truly yours,

QLIVER L, MYERS, Chairman

JI0drerdd

T2-tbk X ®

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITIER

Cchebar 27, 1971

Williea F, Hosner, Esq,,

R
© Towson, raryland 21204

RE1 Type of tmaring) 5,ecial Exowtfor for
Antique
Locatfons E/S of York Road, 150" fiy cf
Uppar Clencos Raed
Petitioners Ruth Rogers
Meating of November 23, 1371
rict

Besr Stry

The sbove referenced petition Is accepted for fillng
s of the dite on the enclosed Tiling certificate, Wotico of
the haaring dite and time, whlcn will be held not less thin
30 days, nor rore thin 90 days after the dite on the Filing
certificate, will be Forerdrd to you tn the nesr Futurc,

If you 13 any gquestions run:urnln? this matter,
P' -e do not hegitate to centact me at G04.3351,

Very truly yeurs,

2 R TR
JATs €, OYER,
Zoning Supcrulser

JEO 00

Enclorure
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RALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

-

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or wa, RUTH_RODCERS legal owner_.. of the property situate in Baltimare
County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classifcd, pursuant

to tize Zoning Law of Ballimore County, from an
one; for the following reasons:

zone to an

Ses attached description

Property is 1o be posted and sdver-iand a3 pmmu by Zoutng llezuhﬁmu

1, or we, agree o pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant lo the Zoning Law for Baltimore

o i (E—ﬁ\/l (Gdpeed,

Legal Cumer

A S Address.. Chatsworth Road .
) Reistarstowr, Md. 21136

21 W. Susqoefonert
Towson, N.u'vlmd 21264

Address

, 157 ._, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Znﬂlqll.lwd Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearl.g be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

/m“...,.’.;:.' e e mreeans 1972, at 104300 clock

| e

upep oF TALE, Made this 22nd day of September,
ueren SLAUCHTER and FEANE R. SLAUGHTER, Sellers
“uyer.

THIS Acuy
1971 between
and RUTH S, Ropr;

jd Sellers do hereby bargain and sell
T The Iatter does hereby purchase from the
former the fo)low described property, situate and lying in
Baltinore County, vary land and being all of the property conveyed
to Selier! by oat dyted daly 20, 1964 recordad in Liber 4330
folio 213, compristre 1.4206 acres of land, more or less, from%-
ing 130 feer om v, e and 160 feet on Upper Glencoe Road, as
surveved bw Josenh . Thomoson, Inc., July 12, 1971, tosether
with all irpres ite thercon, the bui'dinas and all permanent
fixtures thore it and for the price of SIXTPEN THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND 00700 (§16,500.00) DOLLARS, of wiich FIFTEEN HUNGRED
AND 00400 $1,500,00) DALLARS has been paid prior to the sianing
hereof, and the balance tc be vaid as follows:

WLTNESS thar «h
anto the said Puvers”

Cash at time of settlepent, which shall be on or before
fourteen (14) davs from the date hereof.

Frank R. Slaughter joins in this contract soleuy for the
follnwing purposes:

1. To he paid $1,500.00 as monsideration for signing it:
and he is not entitled to any other part of sales price.

. To release anv and all claime he has or may have under
any contracts or aarcements to either buy or sell any part of
subject property.

3. 7o relinouish any riaght, title or interest in subiect
property, ewcept the right to occupy the stone dwellina thereci
until ¥ovember 10, 1971 (orovided he maintains the same i pre-
sent corditiou and pavs for utilities therefor), and excent ‘ha
water rishts to use the one well aforesaid and to use thac common
driveway at corner of Vork Road and the northern boundary line.

4. He agrees, as part of said consideration, to cooperate
with Buyer in any apclication for charae in zoning of said pro-
perty an¢ not to object to same.

. He shall receive his §1.500.00 without deductic: for
stamps, transfer tax or recording.

t is asreed that Frank R. Slaughter has the right to con-
tinue ta occupy the stone house and land immediatley surrounding
it until November 10, 1971

Property is subject to right of owner nf "Gorsuch Tavern"
to the north, to use the dclveway located where the northern buun
ary of subject property intersects York road as now used for in-
qress and eqress te York ~d from the "Tavern" property, said
use to be in cormon with owners of subject propertv. This pro-
perty also subject to right of owner of Gorsuch Tavern property
to use the well located in the vump house on subject property tc
take water from the subject property to the "Tavern” propertv. Thd
well serving the dwelling on subject property is not involved.

It is agreed that title to the subject property under the
aforesaid Deeu is vested solelv in Ann Gorsuch Slauahter a<cord-
ing to the Land Pecords of Raltimore County so that Frank R.
Salughter is ot required to sion any deed to the property and
any interest he may have therein by virtue of any agreement re-
curded or unrecorded is hereby relcas<d upon the execution of thijg
agreement and payment of the aforesaid 51,500.00 to him out of
the proceeds of the aforesaid sales price.

And upon payment as above provided of the unpaid purc
money, a deed for the property containing covenants of spa
warranty and further assurance shall be executed at the wuyver's
exnense by the Seller, which shall convey the propertv to the
Buyer. Title to be aocod and merchantable, free of liens and en-
cumbrances, except as specified herein.

.

Ground rent, rent and water rent rhall bo adjusted and
apportioned as of date of settlement, and all taxes, weneral or
special and all other pub)ic or movernmental charces or assess-—
ments against the premises which are or may be pavable on an
annual basis (including Metrooolitan District, Sanitary Commission|
or otier benefit charces, assessments, liens or encumbrances for
sewer, water, drainame or other public imrroverants completed or
commenced on or prinr to the datc hereof, or subseauent thersto),
are to be adjusted and apportioned as of the date of settlement
and are to ke assumed and waia thereafter by Buyer, whether asscss
menithave been levied or not «s of date of sattlement. Possessior
of the premiscs shall be given to Buyes as of date of settlerent,

e herein described property is to ba held at the risk of
the snllers until leaal title has passed or possession has been
aiven. s also understood and aurced that the Seller shall
immediately have all of the insurance policies on the property so
endorsed as to protact all parties hereto, as their interests

may aopear, and shall continuz said insurance in force durira the
life of this contract.

This contract contains the final and entire Aureement he-
tween thz “artien herato, and ne‘ther they nor their Agents shall
be bound by any terms, conditions or representations not herein
written: tine beina of the msence of this Aqreement. Cost of ali
documentary stamps. reaquired by law, recordation tax and transfer
tax, where recuired by law, shall be divided egually between the
parties hereto. Frank R. Slaughter is not involved in said cost.

The parties hereto hereby bind themselves, their heirs,
exacutors, administrators, successcrs and assigns for the faithful
performance of this Contract,

The Sellers raccanize Piper and Co., Realtor, as tha list-
ing broker necotiating this contract and aarees to pav said Realtc
a brokerage fee for services= rendered amouat to 7% of the sales
price, plus one-half of the ancunt of the ajinual ground remt, if
any: and the prrty making scrclement is horaby authorized and
directed to deduct the afs ruud brokerage fee from the proceeds

©f sale and pav sane to Realtor

WITNESS the hands and seals ot the pa.ties hereto the dav
and year first aboye written.

Arne Horach b Lo bagses
W”i,cuucﬁ Slaughter”

Vi S T A, (sEA
Tal . aug ;E{ L
/ Sellers

5. ERIC OiNEMNA
siomar

1F yor

December 30, 1971

Frank R. Sloughier

603 DeBough Avanus
Towsan, Maryland 21214
Dear M. Sloughrers

The Office of Plunning and Z~ina apalogizes for the delay in responding to @ copy of your
letter which was mailed fo the Zonivg Commissionar, Eric DiMenno, and dated November 20, 1971

The patition which is the subject of your letter is o petition for ¢ Special Exception for an
antique shop on the north side of Upper Glencoa Raod approximately 235 fest eost of Yo.k Road.
The Planning Office emphosizes Hie fact that the sbiecl of your letter is a petition for a spacial
exception and not a zoning reclasification. An antique +hop is permitted in cn R.D.P. zone
with o speciol exception.

Enclosed, you will find a copy of the comments of the County Zoning Advisory Committee on this
perition.

Also enclosed, you will find @ zopy of Section 302 of the Baltimore Couniy Zaning Regulations

which spe!ls out the principles and conditions which govem the Zoning Commiwioner in granting "
Speciol Exceptions. According ‘o the County Dapartment of Traffle Enginaering, York Road 13
betwseen Piney Hill Rod and a point just south of Upper Glencoe Road, and Upper Glencoe Reod

ml n! York Rood, had 7 accidents between 1956 and the first 9 months of 1968, which involved

domnge or ¥ iAjury and was in.eshigated by the Caunty of State. Polce. Mesth of
pim, Hr: Rood *he 1968 Average Dully hulﬁ: tAl:m volume on York Road was 2750, fouth of

Upper Glercoe road ‘e 1967 ADT volume on York Rood was 1645. Tha 1968 AD1 volune on
Road was 450, If you wan! odditional and/ar updated data, the Plan: "= Office
suggests you comiact the Departmen’ of Traffic Engineering.

Enclesed, ¥ will find an Overall Frogrm Design for our Office. | draw your atention 1o the
1971-72 Woik Program in the Environment area and the Three Year Wark Program in the Enviranment
area, Hopr fully, this may onswer soms of your questions relating fo Histarical Peservotion

Also enclosed, you will find a background paper on Histaric Preservation prepared by ane of our
staff members.

Contirwed = page 2
Frank P. Sloughter

The hearing an the palition for o Spacial Excaption it icheduled for Monday, January 24, 972
at 10:30 A.M. in Room 106 of the County Office Building.

u have oy additional questions, plee do not hesitate to visit or telephc

ae the office.

In Pecce,

Basps. Thackew ]

oc]
Pural Sector Plonner

Upp' Glencoe Rood.

Fulh S. Podgera - Petitionar

HEARING: Monce,, Janvary 24, 1972

IF the patitionsr can meet the proofs requisnd
Section 502, ! of the Zoning Regula

gronting @ speciol exception Lure be
obiolute comp
oppropricte State and Counry oo

T/MORE COUNTY,

STEROFFICE

. Eust side of York Road, 150 feet, mors o: less, north of

on for Spacial Exception for antique shop.

{10:20 A.2.)

£ mped fal oxcoptions by

nt, we wncomt <ne 1ha! Oy Ordur
~od wjjon © raguiren ent of
a olan to be approved by the

developma

E. F. RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES
Regi torrd Profescianal Land Surveyors
201 COURTL \ND AVENUE
TOWSON, HARYLAND 21204

ornce sisssos

nemDaNCE 7714

Novesber 5, 1971

DESCRIPTICN TO ACCOMFANY PETITION

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION - PnOFERTY

OF QUTH . RODGERS - YORK AND
UPPER GLENCOE ROAD

BECINNING for the same &t - .cint in the centerline of
York Road (Route 45) 8t a distan.. of 150 ft. o from the intersectin
formed by the centerline of York icad and the centsrline of Upper
Glencoe Road said pount being the beginning of the Sth ~r
N9*20'10"E 100,00 ft. line of the land wiich by deed dated
October 5, 1971 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Licer OTG 5215 follo B3B wa: ronvejed by Ann Gorsuch
Slaughter to Ruth S. Rodaers running chence »ad binding on the
centerline of York Road ana on the fifth line in the aforesaid
deed N9*20710"E 100.00 ft. thence lea: jySenterline of York
Road and binding on the outline of tl’bf%eud 589754*10%E 366.34 ft,
and S3°27100"W 245.00 ft. to the centerline of Upper Glencoe
Read, ruaning thence and binding on the centerline of Upper
Glencoe Road N89'34'00"W 160.00 ft. thence leaving th= centerline
©f Upper Glencoe Road and continuing on the outline in afcresaid
deed N5*0B8'10"E 125.00 ft. and NB4"34')6"% 220.00 ft. to the
Place of beginning.

CONTATNING 1.42 acres of land more or less.

BEING all of the land wnach by deed dated O-tober 5, 1971
and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore Ciunty in
Liber OTG 5225 follo B38 was conveyed by Ann Gorsuch Slaughter
to Ruth 5. Rodgers.

st

A,

o et

Eucens F. Raphal #2246
Registered Profesiional
Land Surveyor

To Wnoa It ray Ceacarns

1, Hr.. Patton Gray now rcolding in Sethlshes, Waryland scate -

to thy sic of oy knowledge - that I oparatsd an Antique Shop

known as "Beglmner's Luck™ (buyling and welling antique items) :

at the Stone Cottage located on Tork Road, approx. 130 * north &

of Upper Glancse Read In the Crmmunity of Sparks, Haryland
£rom 1948 te 1931 approx. continously.
i also atate that durlng that time I had no difficulty exiting

unto York Nead st that location. y

January 31, 1°72 SIGNATURE:

mﬁ...’-’iﬁr
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rir ::::.;g:};nn SPECIAL 3 BEFORE THE a strictly retail use. It was puinted out that many of these uses were non- The Antique Shop, at this location, will be a compatible use 1 ‘ PR o9 3
: ; | . The display and selling arca shall not exceed
2/S of York Road, 150' N H DEPUTY ZONING C conforming without she benefit of building permits, site plans, parking or with the non-conforming apartment use to the north and the commercial use 4 three thousand (3040) square feet.
«f Upper Glencoe Road ; '
;gh:;.g:;:; e 1 COMMISSIONER | entrances appraved by County ar State agencies. The propo-ty fronting York | on the oppasite side of York Koad. As a matter of fact, since this use is % :‘:; :xl::'&n‘! dwelling is to be used for storage
uth S, gers - oner | | minor furniture repair only. No more than
NO. 72-166-X (Item No. 84) 1 OF i 1 Road, just north of aud adjaceat to the subject property, is improved witha | M ans it could very woll have a stabil- one eraployee may be engaged f,. the repair of
: furmeire in this building at anyone time. No
: BALTIMORE COUNTY rather large two story inn that has been converted iato an apariment building ing affect on the residential character of the neighbor) ; Ilﬂ:h‘ic:.nr mechanical equipmen is to be
! ! hood [ used ip the repair of furniture in this building.
mooam t oo with {lve/(3) or six (6) apaxtmeuts.” The property fronting York Road just | Insofar as traffic hazards are concerned, antique shops. and ] e e gt
; re sl no display of merchandise visible
4 south of and aajacent to this tract remains in a residential use. The property i ] from any public street. !
o e SR e M s | n particular, those shops locates in rural areas are not expected to generate |
across York Road is zoned commercial and is known as Glenco Gardens, It large amouuts of traific, h, = 3. Parking and screening siall be pr. rided . 3
R.D.P. Zone. The =ite on which the Antique Shop is proposod is located on * AN;auEh;: tiin Sustibe) cansiderar asonsof e required under Section 409 and in additicn, )
is improved with a large building that is utilized as a gift shop, antique shop, Ieaat sblscdsnabl oo uloh assisl i# to be reasonably landscaped from off site j
et e R A e e e {7 an jecdonable uses for which Special Exception could be requested. The b s oty !
as well as the sale of trees and shrubbery. ! ight distan t this locatis d % 2 i
il St g e B e e L A S s | . sight distance at this location was described as hazardous. Anyone who has Com s S e |
3 With regard to traffic, Mra. Rogevs testified that her business| i 10:00 A. M. and not later than 10:00 F. M. i
frontage of one hundred (100) feet on York Road and one hundred and sixty i | ever traveled York Road between Cockeysville and Gloncoe realizes that it is| i
01 st 5 Vo i R was sporadic wiud that she might h.ve ona (1) custorner one Hay and ten (10). | | anarrow, hilly, curving country type road. The speed limit has boen imw - i ';::u'n‘" ,‘: '!"'"‘“‘:"’d:'"““:: P:"";“': "‘"""
" 1 5 415, | may be displayed, Such sign
2 the next with a twenty (20) customur day being unusual. a S 4 A shall be limited to the name of the business,
|2 Shino B Hr st re RS s I & | e tingly, and the very nawre of the road requires that it be driven 2oall e R fa o i s i
< Several arca residents we o present and protested the Petition . : illuminated aad shali not exceed five (5) s |
t !iummy to the effect that she has lived in the Couniy since 1959 and has i safely. This is borne out by a report from the Baltimore County Department et (5) square
Z on the basis that the proposed change would lead to uth: r changes and cvente ETeatt i |
:z_ Zieen iu the antique business rince 1962, The nature of the prupused improver | of Traffic Engineering that strtes that only seven (7) reportable acidents 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Ealti-
o = ually destroy the residential character of the neiginuovhood. They also ob- | i I
\ﬁ“ B i G ity et wontd = i accurred on a section of thia road that carried twenty-seven hundrod and AardlCaist i 22 day of March, 1972, that the above Special Ex-
L jected on the basis of a potential traffic hazard oeing created. The present % L |
f the sale of antiques and blend in with existing structures in the neighborhod. : [ty (2750) yshicles a day forn period of enn:(1) year and nins {9) monthe. ception for an Antique £hop in a R, D, P. Zone is hereby Granted subject to
= | water nnd sewer systen was felt to be unusable or inadequate for the pro- | i
22 25 The use was described as comprising living quarters for herself on the second { Fiw Kriating of this Bpacis: Esuspticyly based on'tha dallowing strict compliance with the above restrictions and approval of & site plan by
posed use. %
floor with an interior design studis and a retail outlet for her antiques on the fentrictions: E State Hfighway Administration, Burcsu of Public Services, Health Depart- |
After reviewing the above testimany it is the opinion of the | t | .
first floor. Mrs. Rogers described the existing dwelling, presently located | | : 5 :[PPE:‘;'::‘::f‘::“';:;‘zz"::ls‘:"d:gn‘m;’:';‘“ é ent, and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
Deputy Zoning Commi that the have met the requirements Health Department, and the Office of Planning L '
on the property, as having no heating system and generally being in a bad i st Doy of Tlamles é o
of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoniug Regulations, ant that a S L s % ) !
state of repair. Some improvements were planned for this dwelling, but its g8z ‘:’ _MZ__;J_J
Special Excention for an Antique Shop to be located in a R.D. P, Zons should % f Deputy Zoning Cofamit ?uner o
use was to be primarily for storage with no commercial retail activitizs or fosiateamin looationa'and cuirhing: 3 Baltimore County
be granted, = &=
living quarters in the builaing. b. Parking. P Li
This opinion i based on the following: prior to 1967, Antique
The land use :~ the immediate area was described »s having. Svzfiazeaning. s 2
Shups were only in 1 zones. H the i i d. Building size and locati L
three (3) to five (5) antique shops within a two (2) or three (3) mile radius. | i 8 siz ation. = =
County Council, after reviewing this specific use and its probeble affect on | e. Use of all buildings on site

These stores are located within existing dwellings, or dwellings converted to |
: residential areas, rscommended that the Zoning Regulations be revised to PRI PO e e
permit antique shops as Special Exceptions i rural residential areas. WaLLEAdsvit e yatacia s

Williaa F, Horrer, Esq.,
ags b

Willisn F, Mozner, Esq,
Page 2
Ttem 84

Deecaber 13, 1971

Willfam F, Hasner, Esq,
Page 3 Iton

Decomber 13, 1971 8
Dewlber 13, 1571

IteaBh
Dacerbar 13, 1971

Witz f, Rosmor, Esq.,
21 W, susquetanna Aven
Towesan, Mary

=
.:\:';?TMM::::: :’:::rlmnt- Also, the plat should tndicate York Rosd and o

connection with any groding or bullding parnit application,

= 1t is m&ntwd ﬂu. l nta mll
* which sorves an cpartmen adjecent propart: {
(mat bo abanivsd and .trchlll-d m.r to ts3usnce of 3 bﬁ ng pnmlh

STATE MIGHT ACUINISTATION: s

! Thore 15 poor n-ppu.? dhhnu along the Trontags of York Hoad
) dus to varticel aM horfzontal & t of the highvay to the south, The
it . sftuntion fs cowpoundad by the stenp grade on York Road. : 4

The ontrasce locations are subjsct to C?prm‘ Ly the
of Traffic Engineecing, and shall Lt constructzd in accordance wi
Saltimore County St andi ds,

Sedirant Control:

velopsent of this prepsrty thiotgi stripalo, rading bt
ltlhlllullun could result fn a sedfment pallution prebles, damging private
and public heldings downstream of the propsriy. A grading peralt fs, thercfore,
necessary for all grading, including :Kn stripping bl top soil. g

RE: Typo of Mesrfng: Spocial Excoption for
Aatiqus Shop
Locations E/S of York fRoad, 150! M, of Upper
Glenzoe Rosd
Petitionars Ruth Rogars
Cozntites Hoeting of Hovesbar 23, 1571
1th Hztetct

: Tten 84

Very truly yours,

/A,Wﬂ,, ;

OLIVER L, KYERS, Ch.nrlr:n

WOJr, 00
Enc.

To establish & comarclal entrance ot this Tocation would be
hozazdous. In the eveat that an entronce f3 established on York Rosd 1t must
b:dwmtruzcd #ccording to State Highway Adainistratfon spackFlcarions
and s e

Dear Sir:
‘ The Zoning Advlsary Committon hes ravieusd the plans Storn Orafns:
subnltted with the slove refarencsd potilion and hes mde an on
sftc Fiald fnipacticn of the preperty. The follouing comsnts are
a rosult of this revies ond m; et

Provisiens for sccomssdating storm water er drafnige have not baen
fndicated on the submitted plcn.

}ropossd entrance seales 10Y wlde en tha plan. The afnfmm
required wldth for comnrcial entrances fs 25!, ond there rust be &
ninfmen of 5' frem the propecty lins to u« baginning of the radius return,
The entire frontage of tie nfte oo York foad must be {mproved with paving
and concrete eurbing. Tue readsids face of curb to be 2h% from and porallel
to the existing conter Tine of York Road.

ans

Yorl: Read (¥, 45) 1= 2 State read, Therefore, drainage requlrements
as thoy affect the road come wader tha Jurlsdiction of the State Highusy
Adnlnistration.

The subject prn;:rl.y s locsted on the east sfde of York
Ro2d and sz on the narth sids of Glencon Rosdy It 45 eh Lesheped
90 on both roadiayss Thero fs no curb 2nd guttor

- Thers {3 on exfating dualling on
R St Yori hond, i Balihis i o Th Petitloner mett provids necessary drafnrge factlitfos (temporary
of the subjeet site 3 ¥ o' To. thainarthiof sublact or parmanent) to prevent creatiny any nulsances or camges to adjorent % s our opinfon that the plon be revised prior to & hearing
= proparties, aspecfally by the concentration of surface mters. Correction date being nmgmu. Any deeess onto fork Rosd will be subject to State

evern, which {3 now used a resfdznco,
sre 6 a coemarclal antique shop

site 15 the old Gt
On the yzat aldo o o
riat and nursery store,

of any problum which my rasult, due to Impropar grading or impropar Highway Adminfstration's spproval and parmit.
installation of drainags facllities, would be the full responsibility of

tha Petitioner,

BOARD OF EDUCATION:

o hanring en student paprlavion.

¥ater and Sonltary Ssars

FI

Public weter supply and sonitary sowtrags are not ovallabla to

sorva this proparty which 15 esploylng provats on alte facliities, his
ond the B = County Hotropoliton District and the
o Mater and Sewmragn Plan for §570-1950,

t from this orffce ot this t

conmareal traffie and




BAL1..{ORE COUNTY, MARYLL..D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Me..5 B Ditione Date.. December 17, 1971

PETITION FOR ORIOINAL

i
il
;i A"
Gl

@

i
&

i

7o Zoning C L.
. Willie RPN

B

SUBJECT. . Zaning Advisary. Ageodo.Uiem_ 184

November 23, 1971
Glencos Rood

This plan has been reviewed ond the Office offers the following comments:

“ha minimum setback from the centar !ine of Upper Glencoe Rood
i 7;“ The amirances will be subject to the approval of the Sbn‘h
Fighway /dministration and the Dep of Traffic

Il oo

WiTiten £, Resner, Esge Ttem B0
nw hmn 5 ®
Tewan, Faryloni 2120+

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Bullding
111 V. Chasapeske Avenue
Tanon, Haryland 21204
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